Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

DATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

2/5

PAIENI	2003 P 50795 US	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory Costrin! David L. Rath Michael C. Gaidis	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>International Business Machines Corporation</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Street Address: New Orchard Road	
Other Execution Date: Costrini & Gaidis - 6/19/03; Rath - 6/20/03	City: <u>Armonk</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/600,034	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ira S. Matsil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 17950 Preston Rd.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1000	50-1065	
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75252-5793	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infils a true copy of the original document. Ira S. Matsil Name of Person Signing	iormation is true and correct and any attached copy Signature Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop: Assignments P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0492**

JUN 26 2003 16:32 FR IBM GLOBAL SERVICES

8458924604 TO 919727329218

9727329218 P.**02** DUCKELTIN 2003 1 30733 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Gregory Costrini, of Hopewell Junction, NY; David L. Rath, of Stormville, NY; and Michael C. Gaidis, of Wappingers Falls, NY

have invented certain improvemen	nts in	
Self-Aligned Mask to Reduce Cell Layout Area		
and executed a United States patent application therefor on		
(1) 6.19.2003	(3) 6/19/03	
(2)	(4)	
of New York, having a place of but (hereinafter called IBM), desires to	BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation asiness at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, o acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said any United States and foreign patents to be obtained	
above named, hereby sell, assign a right, title and interest in the said a United States and foreign countrie United States application, and I re Patent granted upon the invention	onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire application and the invention therein disclosed for the is, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and ers necessary in connection with the United States and upon to do so by IBM.	
Signed and scaled		
(city and date) (1) at Hopewell Junction, NY on 6.19 2003	Gregory Costrict	
(2) at Stormville, NY	David L. Rath	
(3) at Wappingers Falls, NY	Michael C. Gaidis	
- 10/19 2002	ATACMAC OF COMMIN	

Page 1 of 1

P.02

Docket No. 2003 P 50795 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Gregory Costrini, of Hopewell Junction, NY; David L. Rath, of Stormville, NY; and Michael C. Gaidis, of Wappingers Falls, NY

have invented certain improvements	·	
Self-Aligned Mask to Reduce Cell Layout Area and executed a United States patent application therefor on		
(2) 6/20/03	(4)	
of New York, having a place of busi (hereinafter called IBM), desires to a application and invention, and to any therefor;	USINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation iness at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said y United States and foreign patents to be obtained	
above named, hereby sell, assign and right, title and interest in the said ap United States and foreign countries, United States application, and I requ Patent granted upon the invention st	sideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the d transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire plication and the invention therein disclosed for the and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said test the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters at forth in said application to IBM, its successors and a necessary in connection with the United States and on to do so by IBM.	
Signed and sealed (city and date)		
(1) at Hopewell Junction, NY	Gregory Costrini	
on2003	, <i>o</i> i	
(2) at Stormville, NY	David L. Rath	
on <u>c/2c</u> 2003	David L. Kadi	
(3) at Wappingers Falls, NY	Michael C. Gaidis	
on2003	Milwey or carete	
Page 1 of 1		

PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0494